LaGrange County
Community
Foundation

Organization
Agape Child Care Ministry

Agape Missions of LaGrange County
Cancer Services of Northeast Indiana
Clothes & Food Basket of LaGrange County
Community Harvest Food Bank
Community Health Clinic

Community Improvement League of South Milford Indiana

Elijah Haven Crisis Intervention Center, Inc.
Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry

Junior Achievement of LaGrange County

LaGrange County Miracle Tree

LaGrange County Soil & Water Conservation District
LaGrange Night to Shine

Mad Anthonys Children's Hope House

McMillen Health

Purdue Extension LaGrange County

RespectTeam

Ronald McDonald House Charities of Northeast Indiana
Shipshewana Ministerial Association

The Arc of LaGrange County

2022 Community Impact Grant Awards

Project
Agape Professional Development and Cleaning Support
Agape House Ministry Recovery

Client Advocate and Client Services Program for LaGrange County

Hungry No More

LaGrange County Farm Wagon Mobile Pantry Program
Community Health Clinic Building Campaign
resurrecting/rebuilding the military memorial monument
Amish Domestic Violence/Sexual Abuse Education

"Meat" The Need

Elementary Programs

Turn up for Teens

SWCD Conservation Drone Program

Night to Shine, LaGrange County

Overnight Accommodations for LaGrange Families
Preventive Health Education for LaGrange County Youth
Youth Programming with the Blender/Spin-Art Bike
RespectTeam Programming, LaGrange County: 2022-2023
Ronald McDonald House Programs for LaGrange County Families
Shipshewana Ministerial Association assistance fund

Arc's Summer Discovery Program

Amount
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,500.00
$7,500.00
$2,000.00
$40,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,809.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,075.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$20,000.00
Total $140,884.00
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