

## **2022 Community Impact Grant Awards**

Organization	Project		Amount
Agape Child Care Ministry	Agape Professional Development and Cleaning Support		\$10,000.00
Agape Missions of LaGrange County	Agape House Ministry Recovery		\$10,000.00
Cancer Services of Northeast Indiana	Client Advocate and Client Services Program for LaGrange County		\$3,500.00
Clothes & Food Basket of LaGrange County	Hungry No More		\$7,500.00
Community Harvest Food Bank	LaGrange County Farm Wagon Mobile Pantry Program		\$2,000.00
Community Health Clinic	Community Health Clinic Building Campaign		\$40,000.00
Community Improvement League of South Milford Indiana	resurrecting/rebuilding the military memorial monument		\$10,000.00
Elijah Haven Crisis Intervention Center, Inc.	Amish Domestic Violence/Sexual Abuse Education		\$2,809.00
Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry	"Meat" The Need		\$2,000.00
Junior Achievement of LaGrange County	Elementary Programs		\$3,000.00
LaGrange County Miracle Tree	Turn up for Teens		\$2,000.00
LaGrange County Soil & Water Conservation District	SWCD Conservation Drone Program		\$8,000.00
LaGrange Night to Shine	Night to Shine, LaGrange County		\$5,000.00
Mad Anthonys Children's Hope House	Overnight Accommodations for LaGrange Families		\$2,000.00
McMillen Health	Preventive Health Education for LaGrange County Youth		\$2,500.00
Purdue Extension LaGrange County	Youth Programming with the Blender/Spin-Art Bike		\$3,075.00
RespectTeam	RespectTeam Programming, LaGrange County: 2022-2023		\$3,000.00
Ronald McDonald House Charities of Northeast Indiana	Ronald McDonald House Programs for LaGrange County Families		\$2,000.00
Shipshewana Ministerial Association	Shipshewana Ministerial Association assistance fund		\$2,500.00
The Arc of LaGrange County	Arc's Summer Discovery Program		\$20,000.00
	To	otal	\$140,884.00